



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 95/2025**

MOHD KASHIF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Imran Ahmed and Mr. Firoz
Iqbal Khan, Advs.

versus

MOHD AZAM KHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

29.04.2025

**CRL.M.A. 12848/2025 EXTENSION OF TIME OF ONE WEEK FOR
DEPOSIT OF BALANCE**

1. The Court takes note of the order 02.04.2025 by which the sentence awarded by the trial court was suspended till the next date, subject to the petitioner depositing the balance cheque amount along with interest @ 9% interest of the cheque amount with the Registrar General of this Court within a period of three weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that despite best efforts, petitioner could not arrange the funds. However, he states that the funds have since been arranged and petitioner be permitted to deposit the amount during the course of the day today.
3. The application is disposed of by granting permission to the petitioner

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:10:52



to make compliance of the order dated 02.04.2025 during the course of the day today.

4. Copy of this order be given *dasti* under the signatures of the Court Master.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/ib/ak

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:10:52