



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 95/2025**

MOHD KASHIF

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate,

versus

MOHD AZAM KHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lakshay Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

No time left.

List on 24.03.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025