



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 95/2025**

MOHD KASHIF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Firoz Iqbal Khan, Advocate
(through video conferencing)

versus

MOHD AZAM KHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lakshay Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch. Adjournment requested by counsel for revisionist on the ground of illness of arguing counsel. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 11.08.2026 in Advance List.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/ry